

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 4683 OF 2024**

Ganga Appa Mhaskar & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH**WRIT PETITION NO. 4678 OF 2024****WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 4669 OF 2024****WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 4671 OF 2024****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3091 OF 2024****WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 4670 OF 2024****WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 4674 OF 2024**

Mr. Nitin G. Patil for Petitioner(s).

Ms. Geeta R. Shastri for Respondent Nos.2 to 4-SRA in WP/4669/2024.

Ms. Apurva Shahane for Respondent-BMC in IA/3135/2024.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent Nos.2, 3 & 4 (SRA) in WP/4683/2024, WP/4670/2024, WP/4678/2024, WP/4671/2024 and WP/4674/2024.

Mr. Anoshak Daver a/w. Mr. Kevin Pereira i/b. Mr. Chinmaya Acharya for Respondent No.6.

Ms. Manisha Gawde, A.G.P. for Respondent-State in WP/4683/2024.

Ms. Poonam Mital, A.G.P. for Respondent-State in WP/4678/2024 & WP/4674/2024.

Ms. Vrushali Kabre, A.G.P for Respondent-State in WP/4669/2024.
Mr. Prashant Kamble, A.G.P for Respondent-State in WP/4671/2024.
Mr. Manish Upadhye, A.G.P for Respondent-State in WP/4670/2024.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 17th February 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) By consent of learned Advocate for the respective parties, stand over to 3rd March 2025.
- 2) To be listed under the caption 'For Settlement'.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)